TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		12/27/2004	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amveco Magnetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	10401 Westoffice Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2381365	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	01/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0263

900018059

Total Attachments: 3 source=tm#page1.tif source=tm#page2.tif source=tm#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0264

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2004 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Amveco Magnetics, Inc. ("the "Borrower"), and Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank; together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity - as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Bank"), the Borrower granted to the Bank a security interest in and lien on certain patents and trademarks as defined in said Security Agreement (collectively the "Intellectual Property") owned by the Borrower and set forth in Schedules A and B hereto.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2932/0918. The Security Agreement was not recorded in the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property as defined in said Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule A and the patents listed in Schedule B hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full, and assigns to the Borrower any and all right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property and the goodwill associated therewith that it may have.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27 day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Brien R. Jones

Title: Associate

STATE OF \bigcap

):ss.

My Commission Expires February 27, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	
2,381,365	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	AUGUST 29, 2000	

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
N/A	N/A	N/A

- 3 -

9927185\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 01/14/2005